Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea

Safer Neighbourhood Board Meeting

Thursday 29 February 2024
6.00pm to 8.00pm

Small Hall, Kensington Town Hall, Hornton Street, London W8 7NX

6:00

6:10

6:30

7:15

7:35

7.45

8.00

AGENDA

Chair: Roger Baresel

Welcome, Apologies & Introductions
Roger Baresel — Deputy Chair of RBKC Safer Neighbourhoods Board

Council Community Safety updates
- Community Wardens
- CREST programme

- Cleaner Safer Pilot
Stuart Priestley — Safer Kensington and Chelsea Manger, RBKC

Met update
- Stop and Search Charter
- A New Met for London

- Borough crime snapshot
Chief Inspector Elise Gellatley — Central West (AW) BCU — Neighbourhoods
— Kensington & Chelsea, Royal Parks, Schools & Youth

Another Way Project
Michael Defoe, Joint CEO, The Harrow Club

Report from the Deputy Chair and welcome to new Chair

Ruth Daniel
Roger Baresel

General Q&A

Close



