Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea Safer Neighbourhood Board Meeting

Thursday 29 February 2024 6.00pm to 8.00pm Small Hall, Kensington Town Hall, Hornton Street, London W8 7NX

AGENDA

Chair: Roger Baresel

6:00	Welcome, Apologies & Introductions Roger Baresel – Deputy Chair of RBKC Safer Neighbourhoods Board
6:10	Council Community Safety updates - Community Wardens - CREST programme - Cleaner Safer Pilot Stuart Priestley – Safer Kensington and Chelsea Manger, RBKC
6:30	Met update - Stop and Search Charter - A New Met for London - Borough crime snapshot Chief Inspector Elise Gellatley – Central West (AW) BCU – Neighbourhoods - Kensington & Chelsea, Royal Parks, Schools & Youth
7:15	Another Way Project Michael Defoe, Joint CEO, The Harrow Club
7:35	Report from the Deputy Chair and welcome to new Chair Ruth Daniel Roger Baresel
7.45	General Q&A

8.00

Close